BE YOURSELF, MAKE A DIFFERENCE.



20-Oct-2023

C8456066

*For Accenture use only

Lakshmi Priya No. 58 Dhanalakshmi Nagar Puzhal, Chennai, 600066,600066 600066 Management Level - 13 Sublevel - 3

Job Profile - Health Operations New Associate Job Family Group - Business Process Delivery Business Deal - Non Contact Center

Dear Lakshmi,

Based on our recent discussions with you, we are pleased to extend you an offer to join Accenture Solutions Private Ltd (hereinafter referred to as 'the Company') in **Chennai**, India as per the below terms and conditions:

Your employment with Accenture will be governed by the clauses mentioned in the attached 'Terms of Employment' (Annexure 2) effective from your date of joining. You are required to carefully read and understand these Terms of Employment before responding to this offer.

This offer is contingent upon successful completion of your current degree, awarded in the current academic year. You are required to produce the original pass certificate / mark sheet, to Accenture upon joining Accenture but no later than within 6 months of the result being declared by your institute. Failing which, Accenture may, in its sole discretion, elect to terminate or suspend your employment immediately.

On joining you may undergo a training program to acquire the knowledge to enable you to successfully perform to the expectations of the position for which you are being considered for employment. This offer and your employment with the Company are contingent upon you successfully completing the training program as per the satisfaction of the Company. Failing which, the Company may, in its sole discretion, elect to terminate or suspend your employment immediately.

After acceptance of the offer of employment or any time during the course of your employment with the Company you may be required to undergo drug/alcohol/substance test based on the project you are deployed. This offer and your employment with the Company are contingent upon you completing particular tests as per the requirements of the Company and in the instance of failing these tests namely the drug/alcohol/substance test, the Company may, in its sole discretion, elect to terminate or suspend your employment immediately.

Candidate's Signature Laken Prin S

Version 8.3 August 2023

Reference Id: b8bc3f17-7b0d-4cbb-b111-8af74d21b6f2_2 Signed By: JAL RUMI MASTER In the event a government body/authority exercising its jurisdiction and statutory power/authority seeks information pertaining to any aspect of your employment, the Company shall provide such information to the government body/authority without any notification to you. The foregoing shall be applicable to information pertaining to your employment being shared in pursuance of statutory requirements/compliance. You may belong to this category and your details will be disclosed to these authorities.

To indicate your acceptance of this offer and employment with Accenture, please submit a copy of this letter and all relevant Annexures with your signature on each page. In addition, please provide all the documentation identified in Annexure 5 'Documentation'.

At Accenture, the health and well-being of our people, our clients and the community is our top priority. Before onboarding, we encourage you to take both doses of the COVID-19 vaccine.

You will be expected to work from the office location tagged to your project/role/client (referred as your Accenture Base Location). Accenture Base Location will be considered for all administrative & operational/official purposes. Exceptions if any/granted, will be interim / temporary, and will be subject to review with HR/business/client. The Company reserves the right to ask you to come to office locations pursuant to our business needs and client requirements. Working remotely is subject to business requirement and your agreeing to terms of the Remote working conditions listed in the attached Declaration. This offer is contingent to the above-mentioned agreement.

This offer is contingent on us working together to determine an appropriate start date for your employment. The terms of this letter and this offer are valid for seven (7) days from the date of this letter. If we do not receive the above requested documents from you before the expiration of this period or after receiving your acceptance of this offer if you do not join the Company on a mutually agreed date of joining, or if, we are unable to set an alternative date, the terms of this letter and this offer will be deemed to have been rejected by you, unless otherwise communicated to you by the company in writing. The Company at its sole discretion (including but not limited to unforeseen circumstances like a pandemic or natural calamities) may extend or defer the start date of your joining, for which deferment you will be duly informed. Your joining date and employment with the Company will then start from such deferred/extended date.

Your annual total cash compensation will be and will be structured as per the attached Annexure 1 'Compensation Details'. This will continue to be applicable until further communication on the same. All payments to you will be subject to deduction of tax at source as per the prevailing laws and necessary deduction of statutory amounts payable in your case. The terms of employment, accompanying annexures, schedules to this letter, together constitutes the terms of offer being made to you.

You agree and affirm that the information (personal or otherwise) shared by you at the time of registration and in the employee application form (EAF) is accurate, factually correct, and complete and no material information has been withheld by you. Accenture is providing this offer of employment basis preliminary information & documentation provided by you at the registration stage. You understand and acknowledge that this offer & your employment with Accenture shall be subject to further verification of details and materials/ documents provided to Accenture as well as any further verification deemed necessary to finalize your candidature. You may also be during your course of employment required by the company to provide documentation and information from time to time, you shall provide the same within the timelines prescribed by the company. Non furnishing of mandatory document/s within the specified time shall result in termination of employment.

Lakshmi, we look forward to hearing from you regarding your decision to join our team. In the meantime, please do not hesitate to call **athirai.pandian** at should you have anything you would like to discuss further.

Candidate's Signature Lakatin Prin &

We believe you have a successful career ahead of you and look forward to your joining us. Yours sincerely,

La mark-

Jal

Managing Director - Accenture Operations in India & Sri Lanka

acknowledged and agreed: Lakshmi Priya. S

[Insert full legal name] Date: 30/10/2023

Candidate's signature Laken m' Prign S

Candidate's Signature Lakson Prin S

BE YOURSELF, MAKE A DIFFERENCE.



27-Sep-2023

C8441006

*For Accenture use only

Basheer Ahamed Haja Mohideen No. 19/19A, Mosque pallam, 2nd Street, Saidapet, Chennai 600015 Management Level - 13 Sublevel - 3

Job Profile - Health Operations New Associate Job Family Group - Business Process Delivery Business Deal - Non Contact Center

Dear Basheer,

Based on our recent discussions with you, we are pleased to extend you an offer to join Accenture Solutions Private Ltd (hereinafter referred to as 'the Company') in **Chennai**, India as per the below terms and conditions:

Your employment with Accenture will be governed by the clauses mentioned in the attached 'Terms of Employment' (Annexure 2) effective from your date of joining. You are required to carefully read and understand these Terms of Employment before responding to this offer.

This offer is contingent upon successful completion of your current degree, awarded in the current academic year. You are required to produce the original pass certificate / mark sheet, to Accenture upon joining Accenture but no later than within 6 months of the result being declared by your institute. Failing which, Accenture may, in its sole discretion, elect to terminate or suspend your employment immediately.

On joining you may undergo a training program to acquire the knowledge to enable you to successfully perform to the expectations of the position for which you are being considered for employment. This offer and your employment with the Company are contingent upon you successfully completing the training program as per the satisfaction of the Company. Failing which, the Company may, in its sole discretion, elect to terminate or suspend your employment immediately.

After acceptance of the offer of employment or any time during the course of your employment with the Company you may be required to undergo drug/alcohol/substance test based on the project you are deployed. This offer and your employment with the Company are contingent upon you completing particular tests as per the requirements of the Company and in the instance of failing these tests namely the drug/alcohol/substance test, the Company may, in its sole discretion, elect to terminate or suspend your employment immediately.

In the event a government body/authority exercising its jurisdiction and statutory power/authority seeks information pertaining to any aspect of your employment, the Company shall provide such information to the government body/authority without any notification to you. The foregoing shall be applicable to information pertaining to your employment being shared in pursuance of statutory requirements/compliance. You may belong to this category and your details will be disclosed to these authorities.

To indicate your acceptance of this offer and employment with Accenture, please submit a copy of this letter and all relevant Annexures with your signature on each page. In addition, please provide all the documentation identified in Annexure 5 'Documentation'.

At Accenture, the health and well-being of our people, our clients and the community is our top priority. Before onboarding, we encourage you to take both doses of the COVID-19 vaccine.

You will be expected to work from the office location tagged to your project/role/client (referred as your Accenture Base Location). Accenture Base Location will be considered for all administrative & operational/official purposes. Exceptions if any/granted, will be interim / temporary, and will be subject to review with HR/business/client. The Company reserves the right to ask you to come to office locations pursuant to our business needs and client requirements. Working remotely is subject to business requirement and your agreeing to terms of the Remote working conditions listed in the attached Declaration. This offer is contingent to the above-mentioned agreement.

This offer is contingent on us working together to determine an appropriate start date for your employment. The terms of this letter and this offer are valid for seven (7) days from the date of this letter. If we do not receive the above requested documents from you before the expiration of this period or after receiving your acceptance of this offer if you do not join the Company on a mutually agreed date of joining, or if, we are unable to set an alternative date, the terms of this letter and this offer will be deemed to have been rejected by you, unless otherwise communicated to you by the company in writing. The Company at its sole discretion (including but not limited to unforeseen circumstances like a pandemic or natural calamities) may extend or defer the start date of your joining, for which deferment you will be duly informed. Your joining date and employment with the Company will then start from such deferred/extended date.

Your annual total cash compensation will be , and will be structured as per the attached Annexure 1 'Compensation Details'. This will continue to be applicable until further communication on the same. All payments to you will be subject to deduction of tax at source as per the prevailing laws and necessary deduction of statutory amounts payable in your case. The terms of employment, accompanying annexures, schedules to this letter, together constitutes the terms of offer being made to you.

You agree and affirm that the information (personal or otherwise) shared by you at the time of registration and in the employee application form (EAF) is accurate, factually correct, and complete and no material information has been withheld by you. Accenture is providing this offer of employment basis preliminary information & documentation provided by you at the registration stage. You understand and acknowledge that this offer & your employment with Accenture shall be subject to further verification of details and materials/ documents provided to Accenture as well as any further verification deemed necessary to finalize your candidature. You may also be during your course of employment required by the company to provide documentation and information from time to time, you shall provide the same within the timelines prescribed by the company. Non furnishing of mandatory document/s within the specified time shall result in termination of employment.

Basheer, we look forward to hearing from you regarding your decision to join our team. In the meantime, please do not hesitate to call priscilla.mark at ' should you have anything you would like to discuss further.

Candidate's Signature

We believe you have a successful career ahead of you and look forward to your joining us. Yours sincerely,



Jal

Managing Director - Accenture Operations in India & Sri Lanka

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED: Basheer Ahamed

[Insert full legal name]
Date: 06/10/2023

Candidate's signature___

To,

MS. GEETHAANJALI C, D/O: CHANDRABABU,

NO.4/31, NEW COLONY 3rd CROSS STREET,

WEST SAIDAPET, CHENNAI – 600015.

PH NO: 6381858396

Dear MS. GEETHA ANJALI,

Sub: OFFER LETTER,

Based on the interview held and further discussions with you, we are very pleased to offer you the Position of TRAINEE CHEMIST for PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT in Race Pharmaceuticals Factory. Your Gross Salary will be INR 1,80,000/-per annum (Rupees One Lakh Eighty Thousand Only).

You as CHEMIST is Responsible for: -

- a) Product development and formulation.
- b) Troubleshooting production issues.
- c) Raw material evaluation and sourcing.
- d) Get well trained for safe chemical handling.

This is to inform you that you are not entitled to claim any settlement in case of your resignation or termination from service during the period of first 12 months of your employment.

We welcome you to **RACE PHARMACEUTICALS PVT LTD** looking forward to a mutual beneficiary. Association with you.

MS. GEETHAANJALI C			
ANNEXURE			
HEADS	MONTHLY	ANNUAL	
BASIC	10,500	1,80,00	
HRA	3,000	36,000	
SPECIAL ALLOWANCE	750	9,000	
BONUS & EX-GRATIA	750	9,000	
LESS: PF	1260		
ESI	113		
NET TAKE HOME SALARY	13627		
CO'S PF CONTRIBUTION		15120	
		164880	

With Regards,

RASHMITHA KUMARAN, AUTHORISED SIGNATURE

Accepted



August 26, 2023 Mr. Syed Abdullah Fahath Diabetes Care — Chennai HO: Chennai

Subject: Offer Letter

Dear Mr. Syed Abdullah Fahath,

With reference to the interview you had with us, as mutually agreed, we are pleased to offer you the post of **Marketing Trainee** at **MT** in our **Diabetes Care** division based at **Chennai.**

You are requested to submit the following:

- a. Copy of your resignation with your present employer, duly acknowledged by your superior.
- b. Copy of resignation acceptance letter from present employer (may be submitted at the time of joining)

You shall be paid gross remuneration of **Rs. 3,20,762 /-** per annum inclusive of Provident Fund, Gratuity, Bonus and ESIC given to employees as per rules.

You are requested to join the Company on or before 28.08.2023.

Please contact **Mr. Saravana Perumal D,** Regional Sales Manager – Chennai mobile no. **9941120123** for further guidance.

The Appointment letter will be given to you on your joining the Company. Your appointment is subject to following:

- a. Submission of your medical fitness certificate on joining duties.
- b. Reference check.
- c. No Criminal records.
- d. Validation of all above documents.

Kindly return the duly signed copy of this letter in acceptance of the offer.

Wishing you all the very best.

Yours faithfully,

FOR LUPIN LIMITED

gly dy!

Suraj Singh

SR. EXECUTIVE - HR

Enclosed: Remuneration structure

LUPIN LIMITED

LUPIN LIMITED

Mr. Syed Abdullah Fahath

GRADE	MT Marketing Training	
DESIGNATION		
	PM (Rs)	PA (Rs)
BASIC	19,000	228,000
HOUSE RENT ALLOWANCE	1,045	12,540
ADHOC ALLOWANCE	960	11,520
GROSS MONTHLY	21,005	252,060
PROVIDENT FUND (12%) of BASIC		27,360
GRATUITY (4.81%) of BASIC		10,967
TOTAL RETIRALS		38,327
TOTAL FIXED CTC		290,387
BONUS / EXGRATIA		30,375
TOTAL CTC		320,762

- 1. In-addition to the above, you will be covered under the following Schemes as per Company Policy:
 - A. Mediclaim: This Policy covers self, spouse, two children and dependent parents, subject to a limit of Rs. 1,25,000/-.
 - B. Group Accident Insurance: The Insurance coverage for your grade is Rs.10,00,000/-.
- 2. All payments are subject to the provisions of Income Tax Act.

Suraj Singh

SR. EXECUTIVE – HR



OFFER LETTER

DEST PARVEEN KUMAR,

We are pleased to confirm that you have been appointed to work as a "TRAINEE PHARMACIST" at VARAMM HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED, No. 26/767, TNH8 colony, Ventationarian regar, Korottur, chemnal, Taminada 600080.

JOB RESPONSIBILITIES

- To dispense prescribed medicines pharmaceutical preparations, in alternal of or under supervision of chief pharmaceut.
- Disperse medicales, medications issued by medical practitioner.
- Labeling pecking store and also save phe maceutical medical supplies.
- Membain files as well as recently submit require attainingly reports.

Pinancial offer.

- The offered basic salary for trained pharmaces position is £2000's salary per month.
- Conspensation and benefits and special incentives of 8000rs is fixed for achieving retail sales of 2 lash per month applicable from first day of joining.

DR.K.DINESH,MD

MANAGING DIRECTOR

VARAMM HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED.

BE YOURSELF, MAKE A DIFFERENCE.



16-Sep-2023

*For Accenture use only

Ramya Boominathan 11/739, S2 ,Sivasakthi construction ,Muthaiya nagar, Kovilambakkam, Chennai, 600129. 600129 Management Level - 13 Sublevel - 3

Job Profile - Health Operations New Associate Job Family Group - Business Process Delivery Business Deal - Non Contact Center

Dear Ramya,

Based on our recent discussions with you, we are pleased to extend you an offer to join Accenture Solutions Private Ltd (hereinafter referred to as 'the Company') in **Chennai**, India as per the below terms and conditions:

Your employment with Accenture will be governed by the clauses mentioned in the attached 'Terms of Employment' (Annexure 2) effective from your date of joining. You are required to carefully read and understand these Terms of Employment before responding to this offer.

This offer is contingent upon successful completion of your current degree, awarded in the current academic year. You are required to produce the original pass certificate / mark sheet, to Accenture upon joining Accenture but no later than within 6 months of the result being declared by your institute. Failing which, Accenture may, in its sole discretion, elect to terminate or suspend your employment immediately.

On joining you may undergo a training program to acquire the knowledge to enable you to successfully perform to the expectations of the position for which you are being considered for employment. This offer and your employment with the Company are contingent upon you successfully completing the training program as per the satisfaction of the Company. Failing which, the Company may, in its sole discretion, elect to terminate or suspend your employment immediately.

After acceptance of the offer of employment or any time during the course of your employment with the Company you may be required to undergo drug/alcohol/substance test based on the project you are deployed. This offer and your employment with the Company are contingent upon you completing particular tests as per the requirements of the Company and in the instance of failing these tests namely the drug/alcohol/substance test, the Company may, in its sole discretion, elect to terminate or suspend your employment immediately.

Candidate's Signature Ramya

In the event a government body/authority exercising its jurisdiction and statutory power/authority seeks information pertaining to any aspect of your employment, the Company shall provide such information to the government body/authority without any notification to you. The foregoing shall be applicable to information pertaining to your employment being shared in pursuance of statutory requirements/compliance. You may belong to this category and your details will be disclosed to these authorities.

To indicate your acceptance of this offer and employment with Accenture, please submit a copy of this letter and all relevant Annexures with your signature on each page. In addition, please provide all the documentation identified in Annexure 5 'Documentation'.

At Accenture, the health and well-being of our people, our clients and the community is our top priority. Before onboarding, we encourage you to take both doses of the COVID-19 vaccine.

You will be expected to work from the office location tagged to your project/role/client (referred as your Accenture Base Location). Accenture Base Location will be considered for all administrative & operational/official purposes. Exceptions if any/granted, will be interim / temporary, and will be subject to review with HR/business/client. The Company reserves the right to ask you to come to office locations pursuant to our business needs and client requirements. Working remotely is subject to business requirement and your agreeing to terms of the Remote working conditions listed in the attached Declaration. This offer is contingent to the above-mentioned agreement.

This offer is contingent on us working together to determine an appropriate start date for your employment. The terms of this letter and this offer are valid for seven (7) days from the date of this letter. If we do not receive the above requested documents from you before the expiration of this period or after receiving your acceptance of this offer if you do not join the Company on a mutually agreed date of joining, or if, we are unable to set an alternative date, the terms of this letter and this offer will be deemed to have been rejected by you, unless otherwise communicated to you by the company in writing. The Company at its sole discretion (including but not limited to unforeseen circumstances like a pandemic or natural calamities) may extend or defer the start date of your joining, for which deferment you will be duly informed. Your joining date and employment with the Company will then start from such deferred/extended date.

Your annual total cash compensation will be ' and will be structured as per the attached Annexure 1 'Compensation Details'. This will continue to be applicable until further communication on the same. All payments to you will be subject to deduction of tax at source as per the prevailing laws and necessary deduction of statutory amounts payable in your case. The terms of employment, accompanying annexures, schedules to this letter, together constitutes the terms of offer being made to you.

You agree and affirm that the information (personal or otherwise) shared by you at the time of registration and in the employee application form (EAF) is accurate, factually correct, and complete and no material information has been withheld by you. Accenture is providing this offer of employment basis preliminary information & documentation provided by you at the registration stage. You understand and acknowledge that this offer & your employment with Accenture shall be subject to further verification of details and materials/ documents provided to Accenture as well as any further verification deemed necessary to finalize your candidature. You may also be during your course of employment required by the company to provide documentation and information from time to time, you shall provide the same within the timelines prescribed by the company. Non furnishing of mandatory document/s within the specified time shall result in termination of employment.

Ramya, we look forward to hearing from you regarding your decision to join our team. In the meantime, please do not hesitate to call should you have anything you would like to discuss further.



We believe you have a successful career ahead of you and look forward to your joining us. Yours sincerely,



Jal Managing Director - Accenture Operations in India & Sri Lanka

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED: RAMYA BOOMINATHAN

[Insert full legal name] Date: 26/09/2023 Candidate's signature____



18/09/2023

Sangeetha Magesh 12, Erattai Malai Seenivasan street, Dr. Ambedkar Nagar Zamin Pallavaram Chennai - 600043 India

Dear Sangeetha,

Welcome to IOVIA™

On behalf of IQVIA, The Human Data Science Company[™], we are pleased to extend an offer of employment for you to join our global team.

By accepting this offer, you will join a diverse team of 55,000+ employees in 100+ countries who share a passion to help clients drive healthcare forward. Discover new paths to success as you share stories of unparalleled data, transformative technology, advanced analytics, and domain expertise coming together to solve complex problems. Join IQVIA and be the catalyst for the future of human science.

Your designation will be {Safety Associate Trainee - 110}. You will be based in Bangalore, India (INBGL1, 42.5, Omega). Included is information about our offer of employment for your review, including details about salary, vacation time and health benefits.

Please note that this offer is subject to the outcome of the Background Verification on your candidature. At any point, in the event we find that any supporting documentation and/or information provided in connection with this offer letter is found to be false or misrepresented, the company reserves the right to revoke this offer of employment and terminate the appointment on an immediate basis.

ANNUAL GROSS PAY (AGP) - ₹280,650.00

PROVIDENT FUND - 28800

FIXED COST TO COMPANY (1+2) - 309,450

ANNUAL INCENTIVE PAY TARGET* - 22452

TOTAL COST TO COMPANY (3+4) - 331,902

ANNUAL INCENTIVE PAY TARGET*

You are eligible to participate in IQVIA's Annual Incentive Plan (AIP) subject to the terms and conditions of the applicable AIP in place at the time of any payout. Your manager will communicate performance parameters at a later



date. Your start date must occur on or before September 30 to be eligible to participate in the AIP for the year in which you start, and any payout will be prorated based on your start date. Employees are not guaranteed any payout under the AIP. Any payout or achievement is determined by the Company within its sole discretion and not according to any specific formula or calculation.

Detailed break up of salary will be shared separately.

You will be required to work in shifts as per the company requirements.

BENEFITS:

- Gratuity: The eligibility and amount of this benefit is as per the applicable laws.
- Leave Eligibility: All leave entitlements will be pro-rated on an accrual basis in terms of fractions of the calendar year during which you attended the office. The leave entitlements set out above are provided annually (January-December of each calendar year) and are subject to company policy, as it may be from time to time.
- Group Mediclaim: Employee and family members are covered as per prevailing Company Policy.
- Employees are covered under Group Life Insurance & Group Personal Accident Insurance as per prevailing Company Policy.

The next step is to indicate your agreement to these terms by electronically signing this offer. It is important that you accept your offer of employment within 48 hours of receipt. Once accepted the remaining Onboarding documents will become available to you for completion within a further 3 days. Please read and follow the instructions on each of the documents carefully. Failure to complete the tasks may affect the downstream activities of your onboarding process.

We look forward to receiving your acceptance to join our team. We are really excited to welcome you to IQVIA.

Sincerely,

Rashmi Avinash Director, Talent Acquisition Team

For IQVIA RDS (India) Private Limited

Joining Date: 25-Sept-2023

-7962A2B149FC454...



Registered Office

IQVIA RDS (India) Private Limited

Omega,

Embassy TechSquare,

Kadubeesanahalli CIN: U74140KA2003PTC032950

Marathahalli-Sarjapur Outer Ring Road.

Bangalore-560103

www.iqvia.com

EXECUTIVE EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT

This Employment Agreement ("Agreement"), dated as of the 25-Sept-2023 is made and entered by {IQVIA RDS (India) Private Limited} (hereinafter "IQVIA" and Sangeetha Magesh, AGED ({22} (DOB: {28/10/2000}), [S-D]/o {Magesh} having Aadhar No. {6892 9784 0286} (hereinafter the "Executive").

IQVIA desires to employ this Executive as Safety Associate Trainee and provide adequate assurances to this Executive and this Executive desire to accept such employment on the terms set forth below.

In consideration of the mutual promises set forth below and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties acknowledge, IQVIA and Executive agree as follows:

- 1. **EMPLOYMENT** IQVIA employs Executive and Executive accepts employment on the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement.
- 2. **NATURE OF EMPLOYMENT** This Executive shall serve as a Safety Associate Trainee and have such responsibilities and authority as IQVIA may assign from time to time. Additionally, this Executive agrees to perform such other duties consonant with those of an executive at the Executive's level as IQVIA may set from time to time.
- 2.1 This Executive shall perform all duties and exercise all authority in accordance with, and otherwise comply with, all IQVIA policies, procedures, practices and directions.
- 2.2 This Executive shall devote all working time, best efforts, knowledge and experience to perform successfully the Executive's duties and advance the Company's and/or its Affiliates' interests. During employment, this Executive shall not engage in any other business activities of any nature whatsoever (including board memberships) for which this Executive receives compensation without the Company's prior written consent; provided, however, this provision does not prohibit this Executive from personally owning and trading in stocks, bonds, securities, real estate, commodities or other investment properties for the Executive's own benefit which do not create actual or potential conflicts of interest with IQVIA and/or its Affiliates. As used in this Agreement, "Affiliates" shall mean: (i) any Company's parent, subsidiary or related entity; and/or (ii) any entity directly or indirectly controlled or beneficially owned in whole or part by IQVIA or Company's parent, subsidiary or related entity.



2.3 This Executive's base of operation shall be Bangalore, India (INBGL1, 42.5, Omega) subject to business travel as may be necessary in the performance of Executive's duties. IQVIA may in its sole discretion reallocate or transfer this Executive to a different location, shift, department or Affiliates at any time during employment.

3. **COMPENSATION**

- 3.1 Base Salary. This Executive's annual salary for all services rendered shall be Indian Rs. ₹280,650.00 payable in equal monthly installments (less applicable withholdings) in accordance with the Company's policies, procedures and practices as they may exist from time to time. Executive's salary shall be reviewed in accordance with the Company's policies, procedures and practices as they may exist from time to time.
- 3.2 Other Benefits. This Executive may participate in all medical and disability insurance, pension, personal leave and other employee benefit plans and programs except Executive may not participate in any severance plans which may be made available from time to time to IQVIA executives at Executive's level; provided, however, that this Executive's participation in benefit plans and programs is subject to the applicable terms, conditions and eligibility requirements of these plans and programs, some of which are within the plan administrator's discretion, as they may exist from time to time.
- 3.3 Business Expenses. This Executive shall be reimbursed for reasonable and necessary expenses actually incurred by this Executive in performing services under this Agreement in accordance with and subject to the terms and conditions of the applicable IQVIA reimbursement policies, procedures and practices as they may exist from time to time. Expenses covered by this provision include but are not limited to travel, entertainment, professional dues, subscriptions and dues, fees and expenses associated with membership in various professional, and business and civic associations of which Executive's participation is in the Company's best interest.
- 3.4 Nothing in this Agreement shall require IQVIA to create, continue or refrain from amending, modifying, revising or revoking any of the plans, programs or benefits set forth in Sections 3.2 through 3.3. Any amendments, modifications, revisions and revocations of these plans, programs and benefits shall apply to Executive.
- 3.5 If, at any time during which the Executive is receiving salary or post-termination payments from the Company, the Executive receives payments on account of mental or physical disability from any source, then the Company, at its discretion, may reduce the Executive's salary or post-termination payments by the amount of such disability payments.

4. TERM OF EMPLOYMENT

- 4.1 The parties agree that during the first one hundred and eighty (180) days (first and last day, inclusive) of the Executive's employment with IQVIA (the "Probation Period"), either party may terminate this Agreement without Cause (as defined in clause 4.2, below) at any time upon giving the other party thirty (30) days written notice; except:
- (a) that IQVIA may by written notification to you extend the said Probation Period by further two (2) months (the



"Extended Probation Period"); and

- (b) that in the event this Agreement has not been terminated by either party during the Probation Period or the Extended Probation Period (as the case may be); then
- (c) for the remainder of the duration of the Executive's employment with IQVIA (i.e. after the Probation Period/ Extended Probation Period), either party may only terminate this Agreement without Cause by providing the other with ninety (90) days written notice.

For the avoidance of doubt the terms applicable to the Probation Period shall be applicable to the Extended Probation Period on a pari pasu basis.

- 4.2 In addition to termination without cause pursuant to sections 4.1 above, your employment may also be terminated as follows:
- (a) IQVIA shall have the right to terminate your employment immediately by written notice for Cause (as defined below), or without notice in the event of your Disability (as defined below), upon attaining Retirement Age (as defined below), Negative Medical Report (as defined below) or death.

As used in this Agreement "Cause" shall mean:

- (i) your performance of your job in an unsatisfactory manner, as determined by the Company;
- (ii) your material breach of any of the terms of this Agreement including but not limited to Sections 2 or 8;
- (iii) your failure to comply with IQVIA policy, procedure, practice or direction by the Company;
- (iv) your misconduct, violation of any law classified as a felony or dishonesty; or
- (v) the Company's dissolution or cessation of business operations.

"Negative Medical Report" as used in this Agreement, means a negative report pursuant to the mandatory annual medical checkups for all IQVIA employees working in laboratories where biomedical waste is handled.

"Disability" as used in this Agreement, means a physical or mental condition that renders you unable to perform the essential functions of your job for a period of one hundred and eighty (180) days or more. Disability shall be determined by a physician satisfactory to the Company.

Subject to the provisions of the foregoing paragraph, for the purposes of this Agreement, you shall be deemed to attain retirement when you attain the age of sixty (60) years (the "Retirement Age").

Without prejudice to the provisions of any agreement and/or arrangement that IQVIA may have with any body-



corporate in respect of statutory or other benefits that you may be entitled to, you acknowledge and agree that, the Retirement Age may be varied by IQVIA at its sole discretion (which shall be by way of written notification to you and which may be electronically communicated).

- (b) You may terminate your employment upon ninety (90) days written notice in the event IQVIA fails to comply with any material provision of this Agreement; provided, however, IQVIA shall have ninety (90) days from the receipt of such notice to cure any such default. If such default is cured within the initial ninety (90) days period, or if IQVIA takes reasonable steps to cure the default within such period and reasonably expects to cure such default within a reasonable time and in any event within one hundred and twenty (120) days of the original notice of breach, then in either event, you shall have no right to terminate your employment.
- 4.3 This Agreement shall terminate upon the termination of the employment relationship with the following exceptions: Section 6 (IQVIA Property and Competitive Business Activities), and Section 7 (Release) shall survive the termination of Executive's employment and/or the expiration or termination of this Agreement, regardless of the reasons for such expiration or termination.

5. COMPENSATION AND BENEFITS UPON TERMINATION

- 5.1 The Company's obligation to compensate the Executive ceases on the effective termination date except as to: (i) amounts due at that time and (ii) any compensation and/or benefits to which the Executive may be entitled to receive pursuant to Sections 5.2, 5.3, 5.4, 5.7 or 5.8.
- 5.2 If IQVIA terminates Executive's employment pursuant to Sections 4.1 (without cause), then the Company's sole obligation shall be to pay Executive: (i) amounts due on the effective termination date; (ii) Subject to Executive's compliance with Section 6 and subject to Sections 3.5 and 5.6, an amount equal to this Executive then current monthly base salary (less applicable withholdings) for the three (3) month non-competition period set forth in Section 6.2, payable in equal monthly installments.
- 5.3 If IQVIA terminates this Executive's employment as provided in Section 4.2 or if the Executive terminates employment pursuant to Section 4.1 (without cause), then the Company's sole obligation shall be to pay Executive amounts due on the effective termination date. Executive, except when employment terminates pursuant to Section 4.2 (a) (death), shall comply with Section 6 of this Agreement upon expiration or termination of this Agreement.
- 5.4 If Executive terminates the employment relationship as a result of the Company's failure to cure its material breach of this Agreement after the Executive has given IQVIA notice of the material breach and 30 days in which to cure the breach (or such longer period as may be reasonably required to cure the breach as long as IQVIA is making good faith efforts to do so), pursuant to Section 4.2(b) of this Agreement, then the Company's sole obligation to Executive in lieu of any other damages or other relief to which the Executive otherwise may be entitled shall be (i) an amount equal to amounts due at the time of the Executive's termination; and (ii) subject to Executive's compliance with Section 6 and subject to Sections 3.5 and 5.5, liquidated damages in an amount equal to the Executive's then current monthly salary (less applicable withholdings) for the three (3) month non-competition period set forth in Section 6.2, payable in equal monthly installments.



5.5 The Company's obligation to provide the payments under Sections 5.2 and 5.4 is conditioned upon Executive's execution of an enforceable release of all claims and the Executive's compliance with Section 6 of this Agreement. If Executive chooses not to execute such a release or fails to comply with Section 6 then the Company's obligation to compensate the Executive's ceases on the effective termination date.

5.6 Executive is not entitled to receive any compensation or benefits upon the Executive's termination except as: (i) set forth in this Agreement; (ii) otherwise required by law. Moreover, the terms and conditions afforded Executive under this Agreement are in lieu of any severance benefits to which the Executive otherwise might be entitled pursuant to any severance plan, policy and practice of IQVIA and or its Affiliates. Nothing in this Agreement, however, is intended to waive or supplant any death, disability, retirement or pension benefits to which the Executive may be entitled under employee benefit plans in which the Executive participates.

5.7 Without prejudice to the provisions of Section 4.1, 4.2 and 5.2, if the Executive terminates his/her employment pursuant to Section 4.1 (without cause), then IQVIA may at its sole option, either require the Executive to: (a) serve the notice period specified in Section 4.1 (whether such notice period is within the Probation Period or at any time thereafter) in whole or part; or (b) may pay the Executive an amount equivalent to the gross salary that would have been owed to the employee for the duration of the aggregate notice period specified in Section 4.1 in lieu of the Executive serving the said notice period.

5.8 It is expressly acknowledged and agreed that the rights of IQVIA set out in Section 5.7 (a) and (b) may be exercised in whole or in part by IQVIA and where IQVIA requires the Executive to only serve a part of his/her notice period pursuant to Section 5.7 (a), then for the remainder of the notice period IQVIA shall pay amounts in lieu of notice on a pro-rated basis.

6. IQVIA PROPERTY AND COMPETITIVE BUSINESS ACTIVITIES

6.1 IQVIA Property. Upon termination of the Executive's employment, Executive shall: (i) deliver to IQVIA all records, memoranda, data, documents and other property of any description which refer or relate in any way to Trade Secrets or Confidential Information, including all copies thereof, which are in the Executive's possession, custody or control; (ii) deliver to IQVIA all IQVIA and/or Affiliates property (including, but not limited to, keys, credit cards, client files, contracts, proposals, work in process, manuals, forms, computer stored work in process and other computer data, research materials, other items of business information concerning any Company and/or Affiliates client, or Company and/or Affiliates business or business methods, including all copies thereof) which is in the Executive's possession, custody or control; (iii) bring all such records, files and other materials up to date before returning them; and (iv) fully cooperate with IQVIA in winding up the Executive's work and transferring that work to other individuals designated by the Company.

- 6.2 Competitive Business Activities.
- (a) Executive will not engage in the following activities:



- (1) on Executive's own or another's behalf, whether as an officer, director, stockholder, partner, associate, owner, employee, consultant or otherwise, directly or indirectly:
- (i) During the Executive's employment and the three (3) months following the Executive's effective termination date (regardless of the reason for the termination), compete with IQVIA or its Affiliates within the geographical areas set forth in Section 6.2 (b); except that Executive, without violating this provision, may become employed by: (A) any company which is engaged in the integrated development, discovery, manufacture, marketing and sale of pharmaceutical drugs that does not engage in Covered IQVIA Offering; (B) a local, state or federal government; or (C) an academic institution, provided you are not providing services for such institution that competes with IQVIA or its Affiliates.

"Covered IQVIA Offering" means any IQVIA Offering (A) involving without limitation, contract sales, contract research or life-science analytics, (B) with which the Executive was involved in any way, (C) that was offered or supported in any way by the Business Unit of IQVIA for or with which the Executive provided Services, or (D) as to which Executive had access to IQVIA confidential or trade secret information"

- (ii) During the Executive's employment and the twelve (12) months following the Executive's effective termination date (regardless of the reason for the termination), within the geographical areas set forth in Section 6.2 (b), solicit or do business which is the same, similar to or otherwise in competition with the business engaged in by IQVIA or its Affiliates, from or with persons or entities: (A) who are customers of IQVIA or its Affiliates; (B) who Executive or someone for whom the Executive was responsible solicited, negotiated, contracted or serviced on the Company's or its Affiliates' behalf; or (C) who were customers of IQVIA or its Affiliates at any time during the last year of Executive's employment with the Company;
- (iii) During the Executive's employment and the six (6) months following the Executive's effective termination date (regardless of the reason for the termination), offer employment to or otherwise solicit for employment any employee or other person who had been employed by IQVIA or its Affiliates during the last year of Executive's employment with the Company; or
- (2) directly or indirectly take any action which is materially detrimental or otherwise intended to be adverse to the Company's and/or Affiliates' goodwill, name, business relations, prospects and operations.
- (b) The restrictions set forth in Section 6.2 apply to the following geographical areas; (i) within a 60-mile radius of IQVIA and/or its Affiliates where the Executive had an office during the Executive's employment with IQVIA and/or its Affiliates; (ii) any city, metropolitan area, state in which Executive's services were provided, or for which Executive had responsibility, or in which Executive worked on IQVIA and/or Affiliates' projects, while employed by IQVIA; and (iii) any city, metropolitan area, state in which IQVIA or its Affiliates is located or does or, during Executive's employment with Company, did business.
- (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing, Executive's ownership, directly or indirectly, of not more than one percent of the



issued and outstanding stock of a corporation the shares of which are regularly traded on a national securities exchange or in the over-the-counter market shall not violate Section 6.2.

6.3 Remedies. Executive acknowledges that the Executive's failure to abide by IQVIA Property or Competitive Business Activities provisions of this Agreement would cause irreparable harm to IQVIA and/or its Affiliates for which legal remedies would be inadequate. Therefore, in addition to any legal or other relief to which IQVIA and/or its Affiliates may be entitled by virtue of Executive's failure to abide by these provisions: (i) IQVIA will be released of its obligations under this Agreement to make any post-termination payments, including but not limited to those otherwise available pursuant to Sections 5.2 or 5.4; (ii) IQVIA may seek legal and equitable relief, including but not limited to preliminary and permanent injunctive relief, for Executive's actual or threatened failure to abide by these provisions; (iii) Executive will return all post-termination payments received pursuant to this Agreement, including but not limited to those received pursuant to Sections 5.2 or 5.4; (iv) Executive will indemnify IQVIA and/or its Affiliates for all expenses including attorneys' fees in seeking to enforce these provisions; and (v) if, as a result of Executive's failure to abide by IQVIA Property or Competitive Business Activities provisions, any commission or fee becomes payable to Executive or to any person, corporation or other entity with which Executive has become employed or otherwise associated, Executive shall pay IQVIA or cause the person, corporation or other entity with whom the Executive has become employed or otherwise associated to pay IQVIA an amount equal to such commission or fee. If IQVIA exercises its right to discontinue payments under this provision and/or Executive returns all post-termination payments received pursuant to this Agreement, Executive shall remain obligated to abide by IQVIA Property and Competitive Business Activities provisions set forth in this Agreement.

- 6.4 Tolling. The three (3) month period under Section 6.2 shall be tolled during any period in which Executive fails to abide by these provisions.
- 6.5 Other Agreements. Nothing in this Agreement shall terminate, revoke or diminish Executive's obligations or the Company's and/or its Affiliates' rights and remedies under law or any agreements relating to trade secrets, confidential information, non-competition and intellectual property which Executive has executed in the past or may execute in the future or contemporaneously with this Agreement.
- 7. **RELEASE** Executive acknowledges that: (i) as a part of the Executive's services, the Executive may provide the Executive's image, likeness, voice or other characteristics; and (ii) IQVIA may use the Executive's image, likeness, voice or other characteristics and expressly releases the Company, its Affiliates and its and/or their agents, employees, licensees and assigns from and against any and all claims which the Executive has or may have for invasion of privacy, right of privacy, defamation, copyright infringement or any other causes of action arising out of the use, adaptation, reproduction, distribution, broadcast or exhibition of such characteristics.

8. EMPLOYEE REPRESENTATIONS

(a) Executive represents and warrants that the Executive's employment and obligations under this Agreement will not (i) breach any duty or obligation the Executive owes to another or (ii) violate any law, recognized ethics standard or recognized business custom.



- (b) Executive hereby expressly agree that he/she shall not either directly or indirectly commit or cause to commit any cybercrime. Cybercrime as mentioned herein means any isolated or concerted act done anywhere by which the originator of such act or associates:
- (i) Gain unauthorized access to the computer system or computer network; or
- (ii) Download, copy or extract any information or data from such system; or
- (iii) Introduce any harmful code; or
- (iv) Cause any damage to the system or network; or
- (v) Cause the non-functioning or malfunctioning of any system or network; or
- (vi) Cause denial of access to any authorized person to the system or network; or
- (vii) Contravene any provision of the Information Technology Act, 2000 and the rules and regulation made there under; or
- (viii) Tamper or manipulate any system or network with the object of operating the account of another person; or
- (ix) Alter or delete any information residing in a computer resource or diminishes the value or utility of the function of the computer system or network through any means; or
- (x) Do anything which has the effect of adversely affecting the performance of a computer network or services.
- (c) As a condition of employment, Executive hereby accepts the following non-disclosure requirements:
- (i) Except as reasonably required in the performance of his/her duties, Executive shall not at any time during or after his/her employment has been terminated, disclose or reveal to any person or otherwise make use of Confidential Information including any personal information, trade secrets, secret or confidential operations, processes or dealings or any information concerning the Company, its clients or its' clients' customers, or the business, finances, transactions or affairs of the Company.
- (ii) Regarding these non-disclosure obligations, Executive fully acknowledge and consent to the Company's ability to monitor and review his/her activities while in employment to the maximum extent permitted by law.
- (iii) Executive further agrees to take all reasonable action to prevent unauthorized use or disclosure of any Confidential Information, including any personal information that he/she may view or access during employment. Confidential Information shall mean without limitation, any information that is not publicly known and relates to business affairs, proprietary products, technology, research, development and trade secrets of IQVIA and its Affiliates and other entities with which IQVIA conducts business and/or are stakeholders in such business.
- (d) IQVIA confidential information shall include, but not limited to:
- (i) IQVIA data and databases.
- (ii) Statistical methodologies, computer software and documentation.
- (iii) Information about employees (including compensation, benefits and performance reviews).
- (iv) Lists of customers and prospective customers.
- (v) Business plans, including marketing plans, research and development plans, sales plans and strategic plans.
- (vi) Methods of doing business and business processes.



- (vii) Financial information relating to the performance of the Company.
- (viii) Internal policies accessible only to employees during employment.
- (ix) Other information that is not generally known, and that relates to IQVIA.
- (e) Confidential Information of others may include:
- (i) Information shared by a customer about its business that is not generally known to public (for example, drugs in research & development, potential drug licensing transactions between pharmaceutical companies, direct sales data, sales territory alignments, report parameters selected by the customer, business plans, etc.).
- (ii) Information shared by a data supplier about its business that is not generally known to public (for example, computer system specifications, unprocessed supplier data, business plans, etc.)
- (iii) Information shared by another company to help IQVIA evaluate whether to enter into a business relationship with that company.
- (f) Confidential Information also includes any individually identifiable information about any individual, whether an IQVIA employee, business contact, customer, client or customer or employee of any Company's client. This information may not be used or disclosed by Executive for any purpose except to perform the specific functions or responsibilities assigned to Executive during employment.
- (g) Executive shall indemnify IQVIA (including its directors, employees and agents) from and against any and all loss and damage or liability suffered and legal fees and all costs incurred by IQVIA resulting from or related to a breach of any of Executive's obligations and/or representations contained herein for any reason whatsoever.
- (h) Executive agrees that he/she shall promptly make full written disclosure to IQVIA, will hold in trust for the sole right and benefit of IQVIA, and hereby assign to IQVIA, or its designee, all of his/her right, title and interest throughout the world in and to any and all IQVIA Inventions. IQVIA inventions ("IQVIA Inventions") shall mean all inventions that Executive may solely or jointly author, discover, develop, conceive, or reduce to practice during the period of employment with IQVIA and all data created or developed by Employee or provided by IQVIA or third parties during his/her employment, wherever located whether electronically or in hard copy, in a computer, mobile device, cloud storage or otherwise ("Data"). Executive further acknowledge that all IQVIA Inventions made by Executive (solely or jointly with others) within the scope of and during the period of the employment, including without limitation the Data, are "works made for hire" (to the greatest extent permitted by applicable law) and are compensated by Executive's salary. Executive hereby waives and irrevocably quits, claims to IQVIA or its designee all claims, of any nature whatsoever, that he/she now have or may hereafter have in respect of any and all IQVIA Inventions, including without limitation claims for infringement thereof. Further Employee hereby irrevocably waive all his/her rights and claims in respect of the Data and any rights to injunctive relief against IQVIA from either accessing such data at any time or prohibiting IQVIA from utilizing IQVIA Inventions or Data in any manner it deems fit in perpetuity.
- (i) Executive acknowledge and agree that covenants and obligations with respect to matters set forth in this Section 8 relate to special, unique and extraordinary matters and that a violation of any of the terms of such covenants and



obligations will cause IQVIA irreparable injury and IQVIA may seek legal and equitable relief, including but not limited to preliminary and permanent injunctive relief, for Executive's actual or threatened failure to abide by these provisions. These injunctive remedies are cumulative and are in addition to any other rights and remedies that IQVIA may have at law or in equity.

9. **NOTICES** All notices, requests, demands and other communications required or permitted to be given in writing pursuant to this Agreement shall be deemed given and received: (a) upon delivery if delivered personally; (b) on the fifth (5th) day after being deposited with the Indian Postal Service if mailed by first class mail, postage prepaid, registered or certified with return receipt requested, at the addresses set forth below; (c) on the next day after being deposited with a reliable overnight delivery service; or (d) upon receipt of an answer back confirmation, if transmitted by telefax, addressed to the below indicated telefax number. Notice given in another manner shall be effective only when received by the addressee. For purposes of notice, the addresses and telefax number (if any) of the parties shall be as follows:

If to the Executive, to: Executive's Residential Address Sangeetha Magesh 12, Erattai Malai Seenivasan street, Dr. Ambedkar Nagar Zamin Pallavaram Chennai - 600043 India

If to the Company, to:
IQVIA
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL,
Omega Embassy TechSquare
Marathahalli- Sarjapur Outer Ring Road
Kadubeesanahalli
Bangalore 560103
Office: + 91 80 3769 0000/0100
Attn: Legal Department

provided that:

- (a) each party shall have the right to change its address for notice, and the person who is to receive notice, by the giving of fifteen (15) days' prior written notice to the other party in the manner set forth above; and
- (b) notices shall be effective if given to the other party in the manner set forth above regardless of whether a copy was received by the additional addressee specified above.
- 10. **WAIVER OF BREACH** The Company's or Executive's waiver of any breach of a provision of this Agreement shall not waive any subsequent breach by the other party.
- 11. ENTIRE AGREEMENT Except as expressly provided in this Agreement, this Agreement: (i) supersedes all other



understandings and agreements, oral or written, between the parties with respect to the subject matter of this Agreement; and (ii) constitutes the sole agreement between the parties with respect to this subject matter. Each party acknowledges that: (i) no representations, inducements, promises or agreements, oral or written, have been made by any party or by anyone acting on behalf of any party, which are not embodied in this Agreement; and (ii) no agreement, statement or promise not contained in this Agreement shall be valid. No change or modification of this Agreement shall be valid or binding upon the parties unless such change or modification is in writing and is signed by the parties.

- 12. **SEVERABILITY** If a court of competent jurisdiction holds that any provision or sub-part thereof contained in this Agreement is invalid, illegal or unenforceable, that invalidity, illegality or unenforceability shall not affect any other provision in this Agreement. Additionally, if any of the provisions, clauses or phrases in the Trade Secrets, Confidential Information or Competitive Business Activities provisions set forth in this Agreement are held unenforceable by a court of competent jurisdiction, then the parties desire that they be "blue-penciled" or rewritten by the court to the extent necessary to render them enforceable.
- 13. **PARTIES BOUND** The terms, provisions, covenants and agreements contained in this Agreement shall apply to, be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Company's successors and assigns. The Company, at its discretion, may assign this Agreement to Affiliates. Because this Agreement is personal to Executive, Executive may not assign this Agreement.
- 14. **GOVERNING LAW** This Agreement and the employment relationship created by it shall be governed by laws of the Republic of India. The parties hereby consent to jurisdiction in Bangalore for any litigation relating to this Agreement and agree that any litigation by or involving them relating to this Agreement shall be conducted in the courts of Bangalore.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have entered into this Agreement on the day, month and year first written above.

M. Languth

For and on behalf of IQVIA RDS (India) Private Limited

Rashmi Avinash Director, Talent Acquisition Team



33.04.2073

Fra.

AN SELVA S FRANKACKT TRADUCE NO: DK. North street, Kuderoppo, Parvoli Taka, Cushance

Best Regards,

IMAX MEDICAL

- contra

DHR EXECUTIVES

(Employee Signature)

IMAX HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED